
Automatic Classified Counts, Melling

LOCATION: PRESCOT ROAD

Direction : SOUTHBOUND

Thursday

06/04/2023

Hr Ending 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

3 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

6 19 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

7 61 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77

8 176 28 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 208

9 178 17 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 196

10 129 22 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152

11 151 27 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 180

12 130 25 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 161

13 146 24 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 178

14 161 18 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 182

15 154 26 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 183

16 175 26 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 204

17 174 23 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 200

18 180 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 194

19 132 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 147

20 95 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 99

21 99 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101

22 49 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53

23 52 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55

24 17 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19

7-19 1886 263 4 8 7 0 2 0 3 0 6 6 0 2185

6-22 2190 288 4 8 7 0 2 0 4 0 6 6 0 2515

6-24 2259 293 4 8 7 0 2 0 4 0 6 6 0 2589

0-24 2294 299 4 8 7 0 2 0 4 0 6 6 0 2630

Direction : NORTHBOUND

Thursday

06/04/2023

Hr Ending 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

6 15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

7 34 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 44

8 118 21 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 144

9 138 34 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 176

10 127 32 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 164

11 153 23 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 178

12 146 29 1 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 183

13 168 25 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 199

14 164 20 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 188

15 140 28 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 176

16 206 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 233

17 219 35 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 257

18 268 31 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 303

19 174 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 189

20 128 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 143

21 69 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76

22 63 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69

23 42 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48

24 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18

7-19 2021 318 4 8 13 0 3 0 11 0 2 10 0 2390

6-22 2315 354 4 8 13 0 3 0 12 0 2 11 0 2722

6-24 2375 360 4 8 13 0 3 0 12 0 2 11 0 2788

0-24 2409 365 4 8 13 0 3 0 12 0 2 11 0 2827

Automatic Classified Counts, Melling

VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION
TOTAL

VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION
TOTAL

survey and presentation by  trafficsense Ltd.



LOCATION: PRESCOT ROAD

Direction : SOUTHBOUND

Thursday

06/04/2023

Hr Ending 0-10 11-20 21-30 31-35 36-40 41-45 46-50 51-55 56-60 61-70 71-80 81-120

1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

3 0 0 0 1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7

4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

5 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4

6 0 0 0 2 5 8 5 2 0 0 0 0 22

7 0 1 2 2 16 20 20 11 4 1 0 0 77

8 0 2 10 21 63 71 29 9 2 1 0 0 208

9 3 4 20 22 36 71 27 11 1 1 0 0 196

10 8 31 43 36 22 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 152

11 0 9 15 52 43 37 19 3 2 0 0 0 180

12 0 0 13 25 63 43 13 3 1 0 0 0 161

13 0 1 13 45 68 31 12 5 3 0 0 0 178

14 0 1 17 44 63 44 8 5 0 0 0 0 182

15 0 2 22 38 64 35 11 9 1 1 0 0 183

16 0 0 16 47 71 44 19 4 2 1 0 0 204

17 0 1 10 31 75 51 21 11 0 0 0 0 200

18 0 2 7 14 55 74 34 7 0 0 1 0 194

19 0 1 3 12 38 52 23 10 3 5 0 0 147

20 0 0 2 14 25 31 13 10 4 0 0 0 99

21 0 0 1 23 38 21 12 6 0 0 0 0 101

22 0 0 2 13 17 9 8 4 0 0 0 0 53

23 0 1 0 14 10 15 8 3 2 2 0 0 55

24 0 0 0 2 2 7 2 2 4 0 0 0 19

7-19 11 54 189 387 661 562 219 77 15 9 1 0 2185

6-22 11 55 196 439 757 643 272 108 23 10 1 0 2515

6-24 11 56 196 455 769 665 282 113 29 12 1 0 2589

0-24 11 56 197 460 779 679 290 116 29 12 1 0 2630

Direction : NORTHBOUND

Thursday

06/04/2023

Hr Ending 0-10 11-20 21-30 31-35 36-40 41-45 46-50 51-55 56-60 61-70 71-80 81-120

1 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 2 0 1 0 0 10

2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

3 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

5 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

6 0 0 0 2 1 5 6 2 1 0 0 0 17

7 0 2 2 3 6 13 10 6 1 1 0 0 44

8 0 1 3 11 34 58 27 7 3 0 0 0 144

9 0 0 2 31 63 57 15 6 2 0 0 0 176

10 0 3 13 39 56 40 11 2 0 0 0 0 164

11 0 3 13 20 66 43 23 10 0 0 0 0 178

12 0 1 5 36 62 59 15 3 1 1 0 0 183

13 0 0 2 31 70 62 28 5 1 0 0 0 199

14 0 1 3 33 66 61 20 3 1 0 0 0 188

15 0 0 3 20 46 57 33 13 3 1 0 0 176

16 0 0 2 21 56 86 46 17 4 1 0 0 233

17 0 0 2 19 61 103 52 17 3 0 0 0 257

18 0 2 6 25 91 116 48 12 2 1 0 0 303

19 0 2 2 12 43 66 41 16 5 2 0 0 189

20 0 1 1 14 41 42 27 11 4 2 0 0 143

21 0 0 1 5 21 24 15 6 1 3 0 0 76

22 0 0 0 4 20 19 14 9 3 0 0 0 69

23 0 0 0 2 21 9 8 4 3 0 1 0 48

24 0 0 0 1 4 8 1 3 1 0 0 0 18

7-19 0 13 56 298 714 808 359 111 25 6 0 0 2390

6-22 0 16 60 324 802 906 425 143 34 12 0 0 2722

6-24 0 16 60 327 827 923 434 150 38 12 1 0 2788

0-24 0 16 60 329 831 936 446 155 40 13 1 0 2827

VEHICLE SPEED (MPH)
TOTAL

VEHICLE SPEED (MPH)
TOTAL

survey and presentation by  trafficsense Ltd.



Automatic Classified Counts, Melling

LOCATION: PRESCOT ROAD

Direction : SOUTHBOUND

Friday

07/04/2023

Hr Ending 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

3 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

6 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

7 19 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

8 35 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40

9 74 10 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85

10 111 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 124

11 132 16 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 150

12 147 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 155

13 145 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 158

14 166 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 179

15 158 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 177

16 148 10 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 159

17 175 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 184

18 133 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

19 114 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125

20 93 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98

21 70 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76

22 54 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57

23 34 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35

24 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

7-19 1538 131 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 1676

6-22 1774 146 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 1927

6-24 1836 147 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 1990

0-24 1875 152 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 2034

Direction : NORTHBOUND

Friday

07/04/2023

Hr Ending 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

6 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

7 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

8 67 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 73

9 92 13 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 107

10 113 15 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129

11 166 16 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 184

12 182 19 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 204

13 176 14 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 193

14 187 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 202

15 177 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 194

16 122 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 131

17 166 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 181

18 156 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 165

19 141 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150

20 101 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110

21 55 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60

22 52 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57

23 24 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

24 22 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24

7-19 1745 155 1 1 3 0 0 1 3 0 2 2 0 1913

6-22 1967 175 1 1 3 0 0 1 3 0 2 2 0 2155

6-24 2013 178 1 1 3 0 0 1 3 0 2 2 0 2204

0-24 2048 180 1 1 3 0 0 1 3 0 2 2 0 2241

Automatic Classified Counts, Melling

VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION
TOTAL

VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION
TOTAL

survey and presentation by  trafficsense Ltd.



LOCATION: PRESCOT ROAD

Direction : SOUTHBOUND

Friday

07/04/2023

Hr Ending 0-10 11-20 21-30 31-35 36-40 41-45 46-50 51-55 56-60 61-70 71-80 81-120

1 0 0 0 4 7 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 20

2 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5

3 0 1 0 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 7

4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

5 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6

6 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

7 0 0 2 1 2 5 3 3 3 1 0 0 20

8 0 1 0 4 11 13 4 5 2 0 0 0 40

9 0 2 0 8 17 37 15 3 2 1 0 0 85

10 0 4 7 14 35 41 16 3 3 1 0 0 124

11 0 4 7 16 54 42 25 2 0 0 0 0 150

12 1 5 8 24 43 52 17 2 3 0 0 0 155

13 0 5 8 28 36 49 22 9 1 0 0 0 158

14 0 3 7 16 58 58 24 10 3 0 0 0 179

15 0 0 3 22 59 56 26 5 4 2 0 0 177

16 0 2 5 26 58 43 18 5 1 1 0 0 159

17 0 2 3 46 64 44 21 4 0 0 0 0 184

18 0 2 3 17 57 37 15 5 2 0 2 0 140

19 0 0 1 9 43 42 20 7 1 2 0 0 125

20 0 0 5 19 36 21 9 4 3 1 0 0 98

21 0 0 4 11 32 16 7 5 0 1 0 0 76

22 0 0 5 10 20 10 9 0 1 1 1 0 57

23 0 0 2 13 5 5 6 2 1 1 0 0 35

24 0 0 0 6 6 6 7 2 0 0 1 0 28

7-19 1 30 52 230 535 514 223 60 22 7 2 0 1676

6-22 1 30 68 271 625 566 251 72 29 11 3 0 1927

6-24 1 30 70 290 636 577 264 76 30 12 4 0 1990

0-24 1 31 72 300 646 587 272 78 30 13 4 0 2034

Direction : NORTHBOUND

Friday

07/04/2023

Hr Ending 0-10 11-20 21-30 31-35 36-40 41-45 46-50 51-55 56-60 61-70 71-80 81-120

1 0 0 0 1 2 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 11

2 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 7

3 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4

4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

6 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 5 1 0 0 0 11

7 1 0 1 0 2 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 15

8 0 3 1 3 13 28 17 5 2 1 0 0 73

9 0 1 1 7 40 27 21 8 2 0 0 0 107

10 0 4 0 12 28 51 24 7 3 0 0 0 129

11 0 11 4 15 64 59 23 7 1 0 0 0 184

12 0 6 12 27 68 66 18 4 3 0 0 0 204

13 0 3 3 15 65 63 35 7 1 1 0 0 193

14 1 1 3 22 51 70 43 9 2 0 0 0 202

15 0 2 5 13 60 66 37 9 2 0 0 0 194

16 0 0 3 14 34 36 27 15 0 1 1 0 131

17 0 3 1 12 37 64 47 12 1 4 0 0 181

18 0 0 3 12 46 48 46 4 5 1 0 0 165

19 0 1 4 6 48 39 43 7 2 0 0 0 150

20 0 0 2 8 34 29 23 12 2 0 0 0 110

21 0 1 0 3 17 20 11 8 0 0 0 0 60

22 0 0 0 4 22 15 10 3 2 1 0 0 57

23 0 0 0 2 6 11 5 1 0 0 0 0 25

24 0 0 0 6 8 2 5 3 0 0 0 0 24

7-19 1 35 40 158 554 617 381 94 24 8 1 0 1913

6-22 2 36 43 173 629 684 429 121 28 9 1 0 2155

6-24 2 36 43 181 643 697 439 125 28 9 1 0 2204

0-24 2 36 44 182 647 706 451 133 29 10 1 0 2241

VEHICLE SPEED (MPH)
TOTAL

VEHICLE SPEED (MPH)
TOTAL

survey and presentation by  trafficsense Ltd.



Automatic Classified Counts, Melling

LOCATION: PRESCOT ROAD

Direction : SOUTHBOUND

Saturday

08/04/2023

Hr Ending 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 25 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

2 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14

3 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

4 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

7 16 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 18

8 24 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30

9 77 7 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 87

10 106 12 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 120

11 141 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 154

12 170 15 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 186

13 129 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138

14 158 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 172

15 165 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 172

16 162 8 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 172

17 127 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 131

18 142 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 151

19 111 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115

20 84 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90

21 78 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85

22 57 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59

23 48 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51

24 31 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32

7-19 1512 106 0 0 3 0 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 1628

6-22 1747 121 0 0 4 0 2 4 1 0 0 1 0 1880

6-24 1826 125 0 0 4 0 2 4 1 0 0 1 0 1963

0-24 1889 132 0 0 4 0 2 4 1 0 0 1 0 2033

Direction : NORTHBOUND

Saturday

08/04/2023

Hr Ending 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 14 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

4 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

5 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

7 20 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

8 65 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 74

9 81 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 91

10 107 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 120

11 156 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 165

12 159 16 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 176

13 183 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 199

14 165 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 178

15 167 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 178

16 138 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 147

17 117 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135

18 133 10 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 144

19 122 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 127

20 92 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96

21 84 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86

22 38 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42

23 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34

24 31 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33

7-19 1593 131 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 4 0 1734

6-22 1827 143 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 4 0 1980

6-24 1891 146 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 4 0 2047

0-24 1930 152 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 4 0 2092

Automatic Classified Counts, Melling

VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION
TOTAL

VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION
TOTAL

survey and presentation by  trafficsense Ltd.



LOCATION: PRESCOT ROAD

Direction : SOUTHBOUND

Saturday

08/04/2023

Hr Ending 0-10 11-20 21-30 31-35 36-40 41-45 46-50 51-55 56-60 61-70 71-80 81-120

1 0 1 0 3 5 10 6 1 1 0 1 0 28

2 0 0 0 3 6 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 14

3 0 0 0 3 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 10

4 0 0 1 0 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 9

5 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

6 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5

7 0 0 2 0 3 3 3 5 2 0 0 0 18

8 0 0 1 2 4 16 5 2 0 0 0 0 30

9 0 1 7 8 22 23 16 7 2 1 0 0 87

10 1 1 7 17 41 30 17 6 0 0 0 0 120

11 0 3 4 24 60 37 16 7 2 1 0 0 154

12 1 5 11 41 60 50 11 6 0 0 1 0 186

13 0 3 8 24 43 40 18 2 0 0 0 0 138

14 0 2 8 32 50 57 16 6 0 0 1 0 172

15 0 0 5 26 76 38 17 6 3 1 0 0 172

16 0 0 2 29 74 54 7 3 3 0 0 0 172

17 0 0 4 23 49 31 18 4 2 0 0 0 131

18 0 1 4 26 47 48 20 5 0 0 0 0 151

19 0 1 2 16 38 35 16 6 0 0 1 0 115

20 0 1 1 15 34 26 9 4 0 0 0 0 90

21 0 0 3 7 42 15 10 5 1 2 0 0 85

22 0 0 2 11 26 10 4 3 3 0 0 0 59

23 0 1 3 14 14 8 5 2 3 0 1 0 51

24 0 0 2 4 9 6 8 0 1 2 0 0 32

7-19 2 17 63 268 564 459 177 60 12 3 3 0 1628

6-22 2 18 71 301 669 513 203 77 18 5 3 0 1880

6-24 2 19 76 319 692 527 216 79 22 7 4 0 1963

0-24 2 20 78 329 714 545 227 81 24 7 6 0 2033

Direction : NORTHBOUND

Saturday

08/04/2023

Hr Ending 0-10 11-20 21-30 31-35 36-40 41-45 46-50 51-55 56-60 61-70 71-80 81-120

1 0 0 2 0 3 5 5 2 0 0 0 0 17

2 0 0 0 1 3 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 9

3 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4

4 0 0 2 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 7

5 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 4

7 0 0 0 2 2 9 5 3 0 1 0 0 22

8 0 2 1 3 13 24 16 9 5 1 0 0 74

9 0 2 2 6 15 29 23 12 2 0 0 0 91

10 0 4 1 11 40 41 19 1 0 3 0 0 120

11 0 1 2 19 54 55 26 5 3 0 0 0 165

12 0 2 0 15 56 66 28 6 3 0 0 0 176

13 0 1 5 26 56 77 22 9 2 1 0 0 199

14 0 0 2 9 65 59 33 8 2 0 0 0 178

15 0 0 2 12 55 51 48 7 2 1 0 0 178

16 0 0 0 12 50 42 33 9 1 0 0 0 147

17 0 3 4 9 31 46 30 10 2 0 0 0 135

18 0 2 2 6 35 60 22 12 4 0 1 0 144

19 0 2 1 8 32 42 28 10 4 0 0 0 127

20 0 0 0 2 27 34 25 8 0 0 0 0 96

21 0 1 1 16 22 29 15 2 0 0 0 0 86

22 0 0 0 0 17 12 7 5 1 0 0 0 42

23 0 0 2 3 11 10 1 3 3 0 1 0 34

24 0 0 0 3 4 10 6 3 5 1 1 0 33

7-19 0 19 22 136 502 592 328 98 30 6 1 0 1734

6-22 0 20 23 156 570 676 380 116 31 7 1 0 1980

6-24 0 20 25 162 585 696 387 122 39 8 3 0 2047

0-24 0 20 31 164 595 705 399 127 39 9 3 0 2092

VEHICLE SPEED (MPH)
TOTAL

VEHICLE SPEED (MPH)
TOTAL

survey and presentation by  trafficsense Ltd.



Automatic Classified Counts, Melling

LOCATION: PRESCOT ROAD

Direction : SOUTHBOUND

Sunday

09/04/2023

Hr Ending 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23

2 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

8 22 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24

9 36 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 39

10 112 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114

11 100 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 104

12 123 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130

13 146 15 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 162

14 140 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 144

15 166 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 171

16 152 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160

17 129 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135

18 98 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 103

19 102 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108

20 106 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111

21 76 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77

22 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53

23 23 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

24 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

7-19 1326 62 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1394

6-22 1566 68 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1640

6-24 1617 70 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1693

0-24 1668 73 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1747

Direction : NORTHBOUND

Sunday

09/04/2023

Hr Ending 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 15 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

2 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

5 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

6 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

7 22 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23

8 47 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51

9 66 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 72

10 68 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69

11 102 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113

12 131 13 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 146

13 141 18 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 160

14 208 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 215

15 181 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188

16 127 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 136

17 108 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113

18 88 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97

19 87 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95

20 145 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 151

21 70 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73

22 42 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43

23 36 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38

24 18 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21

7-19 1354 94 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 1455

6-22 1633 105 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 1745

6-24 1687 110 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 1804

0-24 1735 119 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 1861

Automatic Classified Counts, Melling

VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION
TOTAL

VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION
TOTAL

survey and presentation by  trafficsense Ltd.



LOCATION: PRESCOT ROAD

Direction : SOUTHBOUND

Sunday

09/04/2023

Hr Ending 0-10 11-20 21-30 31-35 36-40 41-45 46-50 51-55 56-60 61-70 71-80 81-120

1 0 0 0 2 5 9 4 2 1 0 0 0 23

2 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

3 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

4 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

5 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

6 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 8

7 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 5

8 0 0 3 3 5 6 5 2 0 0 0 0 24

9 0 2 2 2 8 15 6 3 0 1 0 0 39

10 0 4 10 15 42 26 9 4 3 1 0 0 114

11 0 5 10 11 43 21 11 2 1 0 0 0 104

12 0 2 1 27 38 39 18 4 1 0 0 0 130

13 0 2 13 27 64 38 13 5 0 0 0 0 162

14 1 2 5 18 60 36 17 4 1 0 0 0 144

15 1 1 7 25 59 49 20 8 0 1 0 0 171

16 0 0 3 35 68 38 10 3 2 1 0 0 160

17 0 2 1 22 60 37 9 2 2 0 0 0 135

18 0 0 4 10 48 24 12 2 2 1 0 0 103

19 0 0 4 20 41 28 11 1 2 0 1 0 108

20 0 0 4 15 52 29 9 1 1 0 0 0 111

21 0 0 9 16 23 16 6 7 0 0 0 0 77

22 0 0 5 11 15 12 8 1 1 0 0 0 53

23 0 0 1 12 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

24 0 0 1 7 8 8 2 1 0 0 1 0 28

7-19 2 20 63 215 536 357 141 40 14 5 1 0 1394

6-22 2 20 81 258 626 414 166 50 16 6 1 0 1640

6-24 2 20 83 277 637 431 168 51 16 6 2 0 1693

0-24 2 20 86 283 654 447 174 54 17 7 3 0 1747

Direction : NORTHBOUND

Sunday

09/04/2023

Hr Ending 0-10 11-20 21-30 31-35 36-40 41-45 46-50 51-55 56-60 61-70 71-80 81-120

1 0 0 0 2 3 4 4 1 0 2 0 0 16

2 0 0 1 1 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 9

3 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

4 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4

5 0 0 1 1 1 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 11

6 0 0 0 1 3 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 12

7 0 0 1 1 6 8 2 3 2 0 0 0 23

8 0 0 0 1 9 20 9 8 3 1 0 0 51

9 0 1 1 11 12 24 12 6 5 0 0 0 72

10 0 3 3 9 14 21 14 5 0 0 0 0 69

11 0 5 3 11 30 32 22 7 2 1 0 0 113

12 0 3 7 18 44 41 24 7 2 0 0 0 146

13 0 0 3 31 46 42 30 7 1 0 0 0 160

14 0 3 1 16 60 82 40 12 1 0 0 0 215

15 0 0 3 15 65 67 28 9 1 0 0 0 188

16 0 0 4 21 38 41 18 10 3 1 0 0 136

17 0 1 1 10 30 40 17 11 2 1 0 0 113

18 0 0 2 6 27 34 21 5 2 0 0 0 97

19 0 0 0 5 22 25 21 15 5 1 1 0 95

20 0 0 1 11 34 47 29 18 5 5 1 0 151

21 0 0 2 7 18 23 16 5 0 2 0 0 73

22 0 0 5 2 7 16 7 4 1 1 0 0 43

23 0 0 2 2 13 12 5 3 1 0 0 0 38

24 0 0 0 1 7 6 4 2 1 0 0 0 21

7-19 0 16 28 154 397 469 256 102 27 5 1 0 1455

6-22 0 16 37 175 462 563 310 132 35 13 2 0 1745

6-24 0 16 39 178 482 581 319 137 37 13 2 0 1804

0-24 0 16 41 184 490 602 330 141 40 15 2 0 1861

VEHICLE SPEED (MPH)
TOTAL

VEHICLE SPEED (MPH)
TOTAL

survey and presentation by  trafficsense Ltd.



Automatic Classified Counts, Melling

LOCATION: PRESCOT ROAD

Direction : SOUTHBOUND

Monday

10/04/2023

Hr Ending 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

2 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14

3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

4 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

7 15 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

8 25 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29

9 45 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52

10 55 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58

11 108 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115

12 114 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 121

13 111 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122

14 134 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 144

15 123 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 130

16 113 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117

17 89 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98

18 96 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102

19 90 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94

20 84 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88

21 54 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60

22 45 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

23 15 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

24 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

7-19 1103 76 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1182

6-22 1301 92 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1396

6-24 1323 94 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1421

0-24 1370 99 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1473

Direction : NORTHBOUND

Monday

10/04/2023

Hr Ending 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

2 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

3 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

6 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

7 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

8 36 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40

9 34 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38

10 57 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65

11 73 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 87

12 131 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150

13 134 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 147

14 123 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 137

15 98 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 104

16 110 12 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 124

17 145 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156

18 101 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 113

19 112 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123

20 84 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86

21 52 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63

22 43 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45

23 16 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

24 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14

7-19 1154 122 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 0 1284

6-22 1342 138 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 0 1488

6-24 1372 139 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 0 1519

0-24 1418 142 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 0 1568

Automatic Classified Counts, Melling

VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION
TOTAL

VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION
TOTAL

survey and presentation by  trafficsense Ltd.



LOCATION: PRESCOT ROAD

Direction : SOUTHBOUND

Monday

10/04/2023

Hr Ending 0-10 11-20 21-30 31-35 36-40 41-45 46-50 51-55 56-60 61-70 71-80 81-120

1 0 0 0 1 4 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 11

2 0 0 1 0 3 3 4 2 0 0 1 0 14

3 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6

4 0 0 0 4 2 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 11

5 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

6 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

7 0 0 0 0 1 2 8 3 2 0 0 0 16

8 0 1 0 3 8 9 5 3 0 0 0 0 29

9 0 0 1 8 16 12 9 5 1 0 0 0 52

10 0 0 3 7 18 16 8 5 1 0 0 0 58

11 0 1 1 13 45 38 10 6 1 0 0 0 115

12 0 1 6 26 25 46 11 4 2 0 0 0 121

13 0 1 4 19 52 27 15 2 2 0 0 0 122

14 0 0 6 21 52 44 16 4 1 0 0 0 144

15 0 0 3 27 51 31 13 4 1 0 0 0 130

16 0 0 5 20 41 30 17 4 0 0 0 0 117

17 0 0 4 14 32 32 11 2 1 2 0 0 98

18 0 0 3 20 37 22 11 6 2 0 1 0 102

19 0 0 3 15 34 22 13 3 3 0 0 1 94

20 0 0 3 13 28 17 21 3 2 1 0 0 88

21 0 0 1 14 14 14 12 3 1 1 0 0 60

22 0 0 3 13 13 13 6 1 0 0 1 0 50

23 0 0 0 1 5 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 16

24 0 0 1 2 0 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 9

7-19 0 4 39 193 411 329 139 48 15 2 1 1 1182

6-22 0 4 46 233 467 375 186 58 20 4 2 1 1396

6-24 0 4 47 236 472 385 189 60 21 4 2 1 1421

0-24 0 5 48 242 488 396 197 64 24 5 3 1 1473

Direction : NORTHBOUND

Monday

10/04/2023

Hr Ending 0-10 11-20 21-30 31-35 36-40 41-45 46-50 51-55 56-60 61-70 71-80 81-120

1 0 0 1 2 1 4 0 3 1 0 0 0 12

2 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 8

3 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 12

4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4

5 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

6 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 1 1 0 0 0 9

7 0 0 0 1 2 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 10

8 0 0 0 1 5 18 8 5 3 0 0 0 40

9 0 0 0 4 5 9 12 6 2 0 0 0 38

10 0 1 2 5 19 21 12 2 3 0 0 0 65

11 0 1 1 15 17 32 15 5 0 1 0 0 87

12 0 0 3 25 46 46 25 4 1 0 0 0 150

13 0 0 2 23 57 41 17 5 2 0 0 0 147

14 0 1 0 20 50 39 16 8 3 0 0 0 137

15 0 0 5 18 28 35 14 3 1 0 0 0 104

16 0 0 0 15 43 36 17 12 1 0 0 0 124

17 0 0 1 7 49 62 24 7 5 1 0 0 156

18 0 0 0 12 27 39 19 11 5 0 0 0 113

19 0 0 0 11 29 50 21 8 4 0 0 0 123

20 0 0 4 9 17 23 20 10 2 0 1 0 86

21 0 0 1 5 18 24 7 5 3 0 0 0 63

22 0 0 0 0 10 15 8 6 6 0 0 0 45

23 0 0 0 1 3 5 4 3 1 0 0 0 17

24 0 0 1 2 2 5 1 2 1 0 0 0 14

7-19 0 3 14 156 375 428 200 76 30 2 0 0 1284

6-22 0 3 19 171 422 494 238 97 41 2 1 0 1488

6-24 0 3 20 174 427 504 243 102 43 2 1 0 1519

0-24 0 3 21 178 436 516 254 109 47 3 1 0 1568

VEHICLE SPEED (MPH)
TOTAL

VEHICLE SPEED (MPH)
TOTAL

survey and presentation by  trafficsense Ltd.



Automatic Classified Counts, Melling

LOCATION: PRESCOT ROAD

Direction : SOUTHBOUND

Tuesday

11/04/2023

Hr Ending 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

3 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

6 22 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24

7 78 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90

8 198 33 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 233

9 192 19 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 213

10 147 22 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 177

11 126 20 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 151

12 136 19 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 157

13 138 24 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 167

14 157 23 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 185

15 135 23 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 162

16 136 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 160

17 177 22 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 206

18 149 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 0 174

19 85 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95

20 78 10 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89

21 72 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79

22 46 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49

23 28 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29

24 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

7-19 1776 252 5 5 8 0 1 3 4 0 10 16 0 2080

6-22 2050 284 5 5 9 0 1 3 4 0 10 16 0 2387

6-24 2089 286 5 5 9 0 1 3 4 0 10 16 0 2428

0-24 2130 291 5 5 9 0 1 3 4 0 10 16 0 2474

Direction : NORTHBOUND

Tuesday

11/04/2023

Hr Ending 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

6 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

7 35 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 39

8 122 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 149

9 122 38 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 166

10 122 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 146

11 107 25 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 137

12 141 19 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 165

13 137 17 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 159

14 144 27 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 180

15 122 21 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 151

16 124 25 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4 0 157

17 235 28 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 270

18 237 27 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 265

19 135 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 162

20 89 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 102

21 60 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76

22 34 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38

23 30 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31

24 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

7-19 1748 299 1 7 10 0 1 1 13 0 3 24 0 2107

6-22 1966 334 1 7 10 0 1 1 13 0 5 24 0 2362

6-24 2009 335 1 7 10 0 1 1 13 0 5 24 0 2406

0-24 2043 336 1 7 10 0 1 1 13 0 5 24 0 2441

Automatic Classified Counts, Melling

TOTAL
VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION

VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION
TOTAL

survey and presentation by  trafficsense Ltd.



LOCATION: PRESCOT ROAD

Direction : SOUTHBOUND

Tuesday

11/04/2023

Hr Ending 0-10 11-20 21-30 31-35 36-40 41-45 46-50 51-55 56-60 61-70 71-80 81-120

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

4 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

5 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 8

6 0 0 1 1 3 8 4 5 2 0 0 0 24

7 0 1 1 2 16 30 26 13 1 0 0 0 90

8 0 0 5 8 60 109 39 8 4 0 0 0 233

9 0 0 4 21 61 78 42 7 0 0 0 0 213

10 0 4 6 42 55 44 17 8 1 0 0 0 177

11 1 13 4 32 51 36 11 2 1 0 0 0 151

12 0 3 19 30 60 32 12 1 0 0 0 0 157

13 0 3 5 42 63 35 17 2 0 0 0 0 167

14 0 7 28 42 57 35 14 1 1 0 0 0 185

15 1 1 18 50 52 34 4 0 2 0 0 0 162

16 0 0 20 43 62 23 9 2 0 0 0 1 160

17 0 0 20 59 73 38 14 2 0 0 0 0 206

18 0 2 16 40 47 49 17 3 0 0 0 0 174

19 0 0 5 15 39 19 11 5 0 1 0 0 95

20 0 1 8 25 26 16 9 4 0 0 0 0 89

21 0 0 5 20 20 13 13 7 1 0 0 0 79

22 0 0 4 10 21 7 5 1 1 0 0 0 49

23 0 0 1 6 6 7 5 4 0 0 0 0 29

24 0 0 1 3 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 12

7-19 2 33 150 424 680 532 207 41 9 1 0 1 2080

6-22 2 35 168 481 763 598 260 66 12 1 0 1 2387

6-24 2 35 170 490 770 607 268 72 12 1 0 1 2428

0-24 2 35 171 494 777 623 277 79 14 1 0 1 2474

Direction : NORTHBOUND

Tuesday

11/04/2023

Hr Ending 0-10 11-20 21-30 31-35 36-40 41-45 46-50 51-55 56-60 61-70 71-80 81-120

1 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 7

2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3

3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 4

4 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

5 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

6 0 1 0 1 5 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 15

7 0 1 0 1 7 11 10 9 0 0 0 0 39

8 0 0 3 15 30 57 30 10 3 1 0 0 149

9 0 1 4 13 49 57 29 10 3 0 0 0 166

10 0 1 4 16 51 47 22 4 1 0 0 0 146

11 0 4 6 22 26 47 25 6 1 0 0 0 137

12 0 2 5 25 49 58 18 6 2 0 0 0 165

13 0 1 1 20 49 54 26 8 0 0 0 0 159

14 0 0 22 23 55 54 20 5 1 0 0 0 180

15 0 0 4 23 52 52 13 7 0 0 0 0 151

16 0 0 2 24 50 43 25 12 1 0 0 0 157

17 0 2 3 21 68 112 53 8 3 0 0 0 270

18 0 0 6 15 57 99 64 23 1 0 0 0 265

19 0 0 3 8 28 67 38 14 3 1 0 0 162

20 0 0 2 9 27 25 27 6 3 3 0 0 102

21 0 0 3 4 15 23 15 11 4 1 0 0 76

22 0 0 4 6 8 11 6 3 0 0 0 0 38

23 0 1 1 4 4 9 8 2 0 2 0 0 31

24 0 0 0 1 3 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 13

7-19 0 11 63 225 564 747 363 113 19 2 0 0 2107

6-22 0 12 72 245 621 817 421 142 26 6 0 0 2362

6-24 0 13 73 250 628 828 431 147 27 9 0 0 2406

0-24 0 14 73 252 636 842 436 149 29 10 0 0 2441

TOTAL
VEHICLE SPEED (MPH)

VEHICLE SPEED (MPH)
TOTAL

survey and presentation by  trafficsense Ltd.



Automatic Classified Counts, Melling

LOCATION: PRESCOT ROAD

Direction : SOUTHBOUND

Wednesday

12/04/2023

Hr Ending 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

6 20 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

7 83 10 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 95

8 198 29 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 231

9 202 18 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 223

10 137 17 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 155

11 131 23 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 159

12 102 19 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 124

13 129 23 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 155

14 133 18 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 155

15 133 14 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 151

16 119 24 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 145

17 154 24 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 182

18 173 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 188

19 112 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118

20 99 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 103

21 76 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78

22 48 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51

23 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34

24 25 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29

7-19 1723 229 6 0 14 0 0 0 5 0 6 3 0 1986

6-22 2029 248 6 0 15 0 0 1 5 0 6 3 0 2313

6-24 2088 252 6 0 15 0 0 1 5 0 6 3 0 2376

0-24 2126 260 6 0 15 0 0 1 5 0 6 3 0 2422

Direction : NORTHBOUND

Wednesday

12/04/2023

Hr Ending 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

6 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

7 27 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 36

8 123 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 141

9 138 34 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 178

10 130 38 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 172

11 101 25 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 131

12 132 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 0 150

13 129 23 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 154

14 144 17 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 167

15 134 15 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150

16 154 24 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 180

17 229 36 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 269

18 273 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 295

19 161 13 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

20 108 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 119

21 71 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74

22 45 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47

23 33 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37

24 21 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

7-19 1848 274 4 0 12 0 0 1 10 0 4 9 0 2162

6-22 2099 297 4 0 13 0 0 1 10 0 4 10 0 2438

6-24 2153 302 4 0 13 0 0 1 10 0 4 10 0 2497

0-24 2186 306 4 0 13 0 0 1 10 0 4 10 0 2534

Automatic Classified Counts, Melling

VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION
TOTAL

VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION
TOTAL

survey and presentation by  trafficsense Ltd.



LOCATION: PRESCOT ROAD

Direction : SOUTHBOUND

Wednesday

12/04/2023

Hr Ending 0-10 11-20 21-30 31-35 36-40 41-45 46-50 51-55 56-60 61-70 71-80 81-120

1 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 7

2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

4 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

5 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 6

6 0 0 1 2 2 5 5 8 1 1 0 0 25

7 0 1 2 4 19 37 14 14 4 0 0 0 95

8 0 0 3 22 64 88 34 20 0 0 0 0 231

9 0 0 12 37 62 79 25 7 1 0 0 0 223

10 0 0 4 29 38 58 21 3 2 0 0 0 155

11 1 2 22 32 49 36 14 3 0 0 0 0 159

12 0 0 12 28 50 25 6 2 1 0 0 0 124

13 0 0 9 35 50 43 18 0 0 0 0 0 155

14 0 8 2 48 51 35 7 3 1 0 0 0 155

15 0 0 10 31 52 38 14 4 1 1 0 0 151

16 0 0 7 36 53 34 12 3 0 0 0 0 145

17 0 0 11 37 86 29 12 5 2 0 0 0 182

18 0 1 9 34 66 54 21 3 0 0 0 0 188

19 0 0 7 26 43 23 10 4 3 2 0 0 118

20 0 0 0 14 29 37 16 5 2 0 0 0 103

21 0 0 1 14 26 23 5 6 1 2 0 0 78

22 0 0 3 10 12 11 11 2 2 0 0 0 51

23 0 0 2 8 12 5 5 0 1 1 0 0 34

24 0 0 3 6 6 8 5 1 0 0 0 0 29

7-19 1 11 108 395 664 542 194 57 11 3 0 0 1986

6-22 1 12 114 437 750 650 240 84 20 5 0 0 2313

6-24 1 12 119 451 768 663 250 85 21 6 0 0 2376

0-24 1 12 122 457 775 672 257 94 24 8 0 0 2422

Direction : NORTHBOUND

Wednesday

12/04/2023

Hr Ending 0-10 11-20 21-30 31-35 36-40 41-45 46-50 51-55 56-60 61-70 71-80 81-120

1 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 9

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 4

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 6

5 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

6 0 1 0 2 1 3 7 1 0 0 0 0 15

7 0 0 0 2 3 8 10 8 3 2 0 0 36

8 0 1 0 8 25 52 39 9 5 2 0 0 141

9 1 1 1 15 56 58 34 9 1 1 1 0 178

10 0 1 3 17 49 55 34 12 0 1 0 0 172

11 0 0 6 28 45 29 17 5 1 0 0 0 131

12 0 0 4 18 58 44 21 5 0 0 0 0 150

13 1 1 3 22 63 44 16 4 0 0 0 0 154

14 0 0 5 12 52 61 23 10 3 1 0 0 167

15 0 0 1 14 49 59 20 4 2 1 0 0 150

16 0 0 2 13 57 69 33 4 2 0 0 0 180

17 0 0 2 28 84 99 45 8 3 0 0 0 269

18 0 1 5 29 88 91 64 17 0 0 0 0 295

19 0 0 2 6 46 64 35 11 8 3 0 0 175

20 0 0 2 5 35 41 29 6 1 0 0 0 119

21 0 0 0 7 34 16 10 5 1 0 1 0 74

22 0 0 0 6 8 18 8 3 2 2 0 0 47

23 0 1 2 3 14 12 4 1 0 0 0 0 37

24 0 1 1 7 2 4 5 2 0 0 0 0 22

7-19 2 5 34 210 672 725 381 98 25 9 1 0 2162

6-22 2 5 36 230 752 808 438 120 32 13 2 0 2438

6-24 2 7 39 240 768 824 447 123 32 13 2 0 2497

0-24 2 8 40 247 773 831 456 126 35 14 2 0 2534

VEHICLE SPEED (MPH)
TOTAL

VEHICLE SPEED (MPH)
TOTAL

survey and presentation by  trafficsense Ltd.



Automatic Classified Counts, Melling

LOCATION: PRESCOT ROAD

Direction : SOUTHBOUND

Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday

6-Apr-23 7-Apr-23 8-Apr-23 9-Apr-23 10-Apr-23 11-Apr-23 12-Apr-23

1 3 20 28 23 11 1 7 8 13

2 3 5 14 8 14 3 3 6 7

3 7 7 10 6 6 6 1 5 6

4 2 2 9 4 11 4 4 5 5

5 4 6 4 5 3 8 6 5 5

6 22 4 5 8 7 24 25 16 14

7 77 20 18 5 16 90 95 60 46

8 208 40 30 24 29 233 231 148 114

9 196 85 87 39 52 213 223 154 128

10 152 124 120 114 58 177 155 133 129

11 180 150 154 104 115 151 159 151 145

12 161 155 186 130 121 157 124 144 148

13 178 158 138 162 122 167 155 156 154

14 182 179 172 144 144 185 155 169 166

15 183 177 172 171 130 162 151 161 164

16 204 159 172 160 117 160 145 157 160

17 200 184 131 135 98 206 182 174 162

18 194 140 151 103 102 174 188 160 150

19 147 125 115 108 94 95 118 116 115

20 99 98 90 111 88 89 103 95 97

21 101 76 85 77 60 79 78 79 79

22 53 57 59 53 50 49 51 52 53

23 55 35 51 25 16 29 34 34 35

24 19 28 32 28 9 12 29 19 22

7-19 2185 1676 1628 1394 1182 2080 1986 1822 1733

6-22 2515 1927 1880 1640 1396 2387 2313 2108 2008

6-24 2589 1990 1963 1693 1421 2428 2376 2161 2066

0-24 2630 2034 2033 1747 1473 2474 2422 2207 2116

Automatic Classified Counts, Melling

VEHICLE FLOWS

Hr Ending
WEEKDAY 

AVERAGE

WEEK 

AVERAGE
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LOCATION: PRESCOT ROAD

Direction : NORTHBOUND

Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday

6-Apr-23 7-Apr-23 8-Apr-23 9-Apr-23 10-Apr-23 11-Apr-23 12-Apr-23

1 10 11 17 16 12 7 9 10 12

2 4 7 9 9 8 3 4 5 6

3 5 4 4 5 12 4 0 5 5

4 1 2 7 4 4 3 6 3 4

5 2 2 4 11 4 3 3 3 4

6 17 11 4 12 9 15 15 13 12

7 44 15 22 23 10 39 36 29 27

8 144 73 74 51 40 149 141 109 96

9 176 107 91 72 38 166 178 133 118

10 164 129 120 69 65 146 172 135 124

11 178 184 165 113 87 137 131 143 142

12 183 204 176 146 150 165 150 170 168

13 199 193 199 160 147 159 154 170 173

14 188 202 178 215 137 180 167 175 181

15 176 194 178 188 104 151 150 155 163

16 233 131 147 136 124 157 180 165 158

17 257 181 135 113 156 270 269 227 197

18 303 165 144 97 113 265 295 228 197

19 189 150 127 95 123 162 175 160 146

20 143 110 96 151 86 102 119 112 115

21 76 60 86 73 63 76 74 70 73

22 69 57 42 43 45 38 47 51 49

23 48 25 34 38 17 31 37 32 33

24 18 24 33 21 14 13 22 18 21

7-19 2390 1913 1734 1455 1284 2107 2162 1971 1864

6-22 2722 2155 1980 1745 1488 2362 2438 2233 2127

6-24 2788 2204 2047 1804 1519 2406 2497 2283 2181

0-24 2827 2241 2092 1861 1568 2441 2534 2322 2223

NORTHBOUND

Hr Ending
WEEKDAY 

AVERAGE

WEEK 

AVERAGE

survey and presentation by  trafficsense Ltd.

7-19

6-22

6-24

0-24

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday

Automatic Classified Counts



Automatic Classified Counts, Melling

LOCATION: PRESCOT ROAD

Direction : SOUTHBOUND

37.852657 39.275 - - 40.182447 36.8447505 37.3143893

38.1351053 40.5824805 - - 39.6698718 36.612365 38.7542818

Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday

6-Apr-23 7-Apr-23 8-Apr-23 9-Apr-23 10-Apr-23 11-Apr-23 12-Apr-23

1 38.8 40.8 43.2 43.4 44.1 48.0 44.1

2 38.0 38.5 42.5 39.3 45.9 41.3 37.2

3 39.4 38.4 38.5 38.0 36.8 40.5 43.0

4 43.0 40.5 39.4 34.3 41.6 36.8 39.3

5 44.3 42.2 37.4 36.5 48.0 47.4 42.6

6 43.0 38.0 43.0 49.3 40.1 45.4 46.8

7 44.7 45.9 45.5 49.5 48.9 44.4 43.8

8 40.8 42.4 42.6 40.4 41.5 42.4 42.0

9 39.5 42.3 41.4 41.3 41.7 41.6 40.0

10 27.5 40.0 39.5 38.7 41.1 38.9 40.5

11 36.9 39.6 39.8 37.7 40.6 36.7 37.1

12 38.8 39.0 38.0 40.0 39.8 37.0 37.6

13 38.0 39.7 38.9 38.3 39.5 38.2 38.7

14 37.6 40.8 39.6 39.4 39.9 36.0 37.1

15 37.8 41.4 40.0 39.9 39.5 36.3 39.0

16 38.5 39.8 39.6 39.2 39.9 37.0 38.5

17 39.6 39.0 40.1 39.3 40.6 37.1 38.3

18 41.4 40.6 40.1 40.3 40.5 38.1 39.2

19 42.9 42.3 40.9 39.8 41.1 39.8 39.5

20 42.2 39.9 39.9 39.3 41.5 37.8 41.8

21 39.9 39.9 41.0 38.7 41.3 40.0 41.2

22 39.8 40.0 39.9 39.1 39.5 38.4 40.9

23 41.7 40.1 39.7 36.9 42.7 41.5 39.7

24 46.2 42.9 42.4 40.3 41.1 41.5 39.3

10-12 37.9 39.3 38.9 38.9 40.2 36.8 37.3

14-16 38.1 40.6 39.8 39.5 39.7 36.6 38.8

0-24 40.0 40.6 40.5 39.9 41.6 40.1 40.3

45.06248 46.7561387 - - 46.5458694 44.6734126 44.184414

45.2851995 47.135058 - - 45.5525184 43.8905395 44.9184135

Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday

6-Apr-23 7-Apr-23 8-Apr-23 9-Apr-23 10-Apr-23 11-Apr-23 12-Apr-23

1 50.6 46.5 53.2 49.6 53.8 - 56.8

2 43.0 48.9 54.1 41.6 57.0 49.0 48.4

3 44.2 50.8 44.0 42.5 49.2 43.2 -

4 43.0 44.0 45.7 45.1 50.6 41.5 44.0

5 52.8 56.0 45.6 44.7 58.0 51.5 55.1

6 48.6 43.8 50.9 63.8 42.8 53.2 55.6

7 52.6 56.5 55.2 61.2 54.2 50.8 50.9

8 47.6 50.4 48.2 48.5 49.1 47.7 47.7

9 48.7 49.4 49.8 50.7 48.5 47.0 46.1

10 37.6 48.2 47.0 47.3 48.1 46.0 46.4

11 45.2 46.5 47.0 45.9 46.5 45.5 44.7

12 44.9 47.0 45.9 46.5 46.6 43.8 43.7

13 44.7 47.6 45.8 45.0 45.8 44.4 44.4

14 43.9 47.9 46.6 46.3 45.8 43.8 44.4

15 45.4 47.8 46.3 46.9 45.2 43.0 45.7

16 45.2 46.5 44.7 45.0 45.9 44.8 44.2

17 46.0 45.0 46.2 45.1 47.5 43.0 44.3

18 48.0 48.2 46.1 46.7 47.9 44.9 45.1

19 50.6 48.4 47.8 46.6 50.1 46.6 47.0

20 49.2 47.2 45.9 44.6 48.7 45.0 47.5

21 45.7 46.9 48.1 46.2 48.7 47.6 48.4

22 46.6 49.0 47.0 46.3 47.6 45.1 48.5

23 50.6 49.2 49.6 42.1 48.3 48.9 47.8

24 54.4 51.9 51.6 49.4 50.6 50.5 46.6

10-12 45.1 46.8 46.4 46.2 46.5 44.7 44.2

14-16 45.3 47.1 45.5 46.0 45.6 43.9 44.9

0-24 47.0 48.5 48.0 47.4 49.0 46.4 47.5

7 DAY AVERAGE SPEED 40.4

7 DAY AVERAGE 85th PERCENTILE 47.7

5 DAY OFF PEAK AVERAGE SPEED 38.5

5 DAY OFF PEAK AVERAGE 85th PERCENTILE 45.4

Automatic Classified Counts, Melling

AVERAGE SPEEDS

Hr Ending

Hr Ending

85TH PERCENTILE

survey and presentation by  trafficsense Ltd.



LOCATION: PRESCOT ROAD

Direction : NORTHBOUND

39.4889175 39.268782 - - 41.0635057 40.2815196 39.9609415

42.5678892 42.2246891 - - 41.0090726 40.7487662 41.7027778

Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday

6-Apr-23 7-Apr-23 8-Apr-23 9-Apr-23 10-Apr-23 11-Apr-23 12-Apr-23

1 46.8 43.9 42.7 45.5 43.2 43.0 41.9

2 48.0 45.9 43.3 44.4 45.2 46.3 54.9

3 46.0 42.4 38.6 40.0 44.7 49.9 -

4 48.0 45.5 38.7 46.8 50.5 39.7 39.7

5 45.5 51.8 38.6 42.8 44.3 44.7 40.5

6 45.4 50.3 49.3 43.0 46.3 41.5 42.5

7 42.9 42.7 45.2 43.5 42.5 44.7 48.1

8 42.2 42.9 44.4 45.7 45.5 42.8 44.2

9 40.2 42.1 43.4 42.7 45.2 41.9 42.0

10 37.5 42.0 40.8 40.5 41.7 40.6 41.9

11 39.5 39.5 41.2 41.1 41.5 40.3 39.5

12 39.5 39.0 41.6 40.4 40.7 40.2 40.4

13 40.5 41.3 41.0 40.8 40.4 41.2 39.5

14 39.8 41.7 42.0 42.0 41.0 39.0 41.9

15 42.3 41.6 42.6 41.5 40.2 40.2 41.6

16 42.8 42.8 42.3 41.4 41.8 41.3 41.8

17 42.8 43.3 42.1 42.6 42.7 42.0 41.6

18 41.5 42.8 43.0 42.5 43.2 43.1 41.8

19 43.3 42.5 42.9 45.4 42.9 43.8 43.8

20 42.7 42.8 43.5 44.6 43.2 43.5 42.7

21 43.6 42.9 40.4 42.7 42.6 44.3 41.8

22 43.9 42.7 43.4 42.3 46.1 40.1 44.0

23 43.7 42.4 42.8 41.7 45.4 43.0 39.4

24 44.1 41.1 47.2 43.5 42.5 47.0 39.4

10-12 39.5 39.3 41.4 40.7 41.1 40.3 40.0

14-16 42.6 42.2 42.5 41.5 41.0 40.7 41.7

0-24 43.0 43.2 42.5 42.8 43.5 42.7 42.4

46.1176429 46.9682096 - - 47.4375466 47.4282904 45.9040452

48.7973262 49.0364106 - - 47.0983126 46.5996272 47.0257938

Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday

6-Apr-23 7-Apr-23 8-Apr-23 9-Apr-23 10-Apr-23 11-Apr-23 12-Apr-23

1 55.2 49.7 50.7 55.1 53.0 49.5 51.8

2 55.1 48.5 52.7 54.9 56.5 52.1 62.3

3 51.7 54.3 49.9 44.5 49.6 60.6 -

4 - 56.1 48.8 49.3 59.2 42.6 45.7

5 49.0 71.2 50.6 51.6 46.8 47.6 56.9

6 52.0 54.9 51.8 49.0 53.8 51.7 52.0

7 52.8 55.4 52.3 51.4 47.5 52.1 55.8

8 48.5 51.3 52.8 52.3 51.4 49.2 50.8

9 45.7 48.5 51.1 50.7 52.0 48.3 49.0

10 44.0 49.2 48.4 48.9 49.0 46.6 48.3

11 46.7 47.6 47.2 49.7 48.4 48.1 45.9

12 45.5 46.4 47.5 47.8 46.4 46.8 45.9

13 45.9 47.8 47.3 46.9 46.1 47.0 45.7

14 45.4 48.3 47.4 48.0 47.3 46.0 48.2

15 48.8 48.0 48.5 46.9 46.5 45.8 47.1

16 48.8 50.1 47.8 48.4 47.7 47.4 47.0

17 48.3 50.5 49.5 49.4 48.5 47.7 46.9

18 47.5 49.1 50.1 48.4 49.6 48.9 47.7

19 50.3 48.8 49.8 52.8 48.7 49.8 50.4

20 49.8 49.2 48.4 52.4 51.3 50.9 48.1

21 50.9 49.5 46.6 49.9 49.0 52.0 48.6

22 50.3 49.3 49.0 51.0 52.8 47.7 51.6

23 51.7 47.3 52.7 48.5 52.0 53.0 46.4

24 50.7 48.2 56.8 49.8 51.2 56.4 48.7

10-12 46.1 47.0 47.4 48.8 47.4 47.4 45.9

14-16 48.8 49.0 48.1 47.7 47.1 46.6 47.0

0-24 49.3 50.8 49.9 49.9 50.2 49.5 49.6

7 DAY AVERAGE SPEED 42.9

7 DAY AVERAGE 85th PERCENTILE 49.9

5 DAY OFF PEAK AVERAGE SPEED 40.8

5 DAY OFF PEAK AVERAGE 85th PERCENTILE 47.2

AVERAGE SPEEDS

Hr Ending

Hr Ending

85TH PERCENTILE

survey and presentation by  trafficsense Ltd.survey and presentation by  trafficsense Ltd.



Automatic Classified Counts, Melling

LOCATION: PRESCOT ROAD

Direction : SOUTHBOUND

Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday

6-Apr-23 7-Apr-23 8-Apr-23 9-Apr-23 10-Apr-23 11-Apr-23 12-Apr-23

0-30 264 104 100 108 53 208 135

31-45 1918 1533 1588 1384 1126 1894 1904

46-60 435 380 332 245 285 370 375

61-120 13 17 13 10 9 2 8

TOTAL 2630 2034 2033 1747 1473 2474 2422

Thursday

6-Apr-23

Friday

7-Apr-23

Saturday

8-Apr-23

Sunday

9-Apr-23

Monday

10-Apr-23

Tuesday

11-Apr-23

Wednesday

12-Apr-23

Automatic Classified Counts, Melling

SPEED SUMMARY

SPEED (MPH)

survey and presentation by  trafficsense Ltd.
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LOCATION: PRESCOT ROAD

Direction : NORTHBOUND

Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday

6-Apr-23 7-Apr-23 8-Apr-23 9-Apr-23 10-Apr-23 11-Apr-23 12-Apr-23

0-30 76 82 51 57 24 87 50

31-45 2096 1535 1464 1276 1130 1730 1851

46-60 641 613 565 511 410 614 617

61-120 14 11 12 17 4 10 16

TOTAL 2827 2241 2092 1861 1568 2441 2534

Thursday

6-Apr-23

Friday

7-Apr-23

Saturday

8-Apr-23

Sunday

9-Apr-23

Monday

10-Apr-23

Tuesday

11-Apr-23

Wednesday

12-Apr-23

SPEED SUMMARY

SPEED (MPH)
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Automatic Classified Counts, Melling

LOCATION: PRESCOT ROAD

Direction : SOUTHBOUND

6-Apr-23

7-19 1886 282 17 2185

6-22 2190 307 18 2515

6-24 2259 312 18 2589

0-24 2294 318 18 2630

7-Apr-23

7-19 1538 136 2 1676

6-22 1774 151 2 1927

6-24 1836 152 2 1990

0-24 1875 157 2 2034

8-Apr-23

7-19 1512 111 5 1628

6-22 1747 128 5 1880

6-24 1826 132 5 1963

0-24 1889 139 5 2033

9-Apr-23

7-19 1326 64 4 1394

6-22 1566 70 4 1640

6-24 1617 72 4 1693

0-24 1668 75 4 1747

10-Apr-23

7-19 1103 77 2 1182

6-22 1301 93 2 1396

6-24 1323 96 2 1421

0-24 1370 101 2 1473

11-Apr-23

7-19 1776 282 22 2080

6-22 2050 315 22 2387

6-24 2089 317 22 2428

0-24 2130 322 22 2474

12-Apr-23

7-19 1723 252 11 1986

6-22 2029 272 12 2313

6-24 2088 276 12 2376

0-24 2126 284 12 2422

AVERAGE

7-19 1552 172 9 1733

6-22 1808 191 9 2008

6-24 1863 194 9 2066

0-24 1907 199 9 2116

Automatic Classified Counts, Melling

TOTAL

VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION

CAR / LGV / 

CARAVAN
OGV1 / BUS OGV2

survey and presentation by  trafficsense Ltd.

Total Vehicle Class Distribution

CAR / LGV / CARAVAN

OGV1 / BUS

OGV2



LOCATION: PRESCOT ROAD

Direction : NORTHBOUND

6-Apr-23

7-19 2021 348 21 2390

6-22 2315 385 22 2722

6-24 2375 391 22 2788

0-24 2409 396 22 2827

7-Apr-23

7-19 1745 161 7 1913

6-22 1967 181 7 2155

6-24 2013 184 7 2204

0-24 2048 186 7 2241

8-Apr-23

7-19 1593 137 4 1734

6-22 1827 149 4 1980

6-24 1891 152 4 2047

0-24 1930 158 4 2092

9-Apr-23

7-19 1354 97 4 1455

6-22 1633 108 4 1745

6-24 1687 113 4 1804

0-24 1735 122 4 1861

10-Apr-23

7-19 1154 128 2 1284

6-22 1342 144 2 1488

6-24 1372 145 2 1519

0-24 1418 148 2 1568

11-Apr-23

7-19 1748 335 24 2107

6-22 1966 370 26 2362

6-24 2009 371 26 2406

0-24 2043 372 26 2441

12-Apr-23

7-19 1848 299 15 2162

6-22 2099 324 15 2438

6-24 2153 329 15 2497

0-24 2186 333 15 2534

AVERAGE

7-19 1638 215 11 1864

6-22 1878 237 11 2127

6-24 1929 241 11 2181

0-24 1967 245 11 2223

VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION

CAR / LGV / 

CARAVAN
OGV1 / BUS OGV2 TOTAL

survey and presentation by  trafficsense Ltd.survey and presentation by  trafficsense Ltd.

Total Vehicle Class Distribution

CAR / LGV / CARAVAN

OGV1 / BUS

OGV2


